Rate Tarifl: Frio, McMullen and La Salle Counties to Mayo; Webb and Duval Counties to Agua Dulce

Arrowhead Gath. Tariff No. 2.12
(Cancels Texas R.R.C. No. 2.11)

ARROWHEAD GATHERING COMPANY, LLC

SOUTH TEXAS CRUDE OIL GATHERING SYSTEM RECEIVED

R.R.C. OF TEXAS
LOCAL AND PROPORTIONAL TARIFF
NAMING RATES AND CHARGES JUN 2 8 2018
APPLYING ON THE INTRASTATE TRANSPORTATION o0 oe niviSION
OF CRUDE PETROLEUM AUSTIN, TEXAS

This tarifl is subject to, except as otherwise provided herein, the Rules and Regulations, filed
with the Railroad Commission of Texas as, and published in, Texas R.R.C. No. 1.3 of
Arrowhead Gathering Company, LLC applicable to the South Texas Crude Oil Gathering
System, and supplements thereto and successive issues thereof. If any language herein modities
or conflicts with the general language on the same subject matter in the governing Rules and
Regulations referenced above, the specitic language in this tariff will control (unless exceptions
are noted herein).

EFFECTIVE: July I, 2018

Issued and Compiled By: [W] Heather Andrews Ered-Muek
Vice President
Arrowhead Gathering Company, LLC
1111 Travis
Houston, Texas 77002

P-5 Operator ID: P-363118; T-4 Permit Information: T-07792.

Arrowhcad Gathering Company, LLC is the owner of the pipcline providing service under this
tariff.

Explanation of Reference Marks:

[C] Cancel.

[T] TIncrease.

[W] Change in wording only.
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Rate Tarill: Frio, McMullen and La Salle Counties to Mayo; Webb and Duval Counties to Agua Dulce

Arrowhead Gath. Tariff No. 2.12
(Cancels Texas R.R.C. No. 2.11)

FROM
RECEIPT POINT

TO
DELIVERY POINT

RATE (Cents per Barrel)

Pearsall Station,

Frio County, TX

Dilley Station,

Frio County, TX

North Tilden Station, Midway Station, 1] 192,64
McMullen County, TX San Patricio County, TX —

Fowlerton Junction
La Salle County, TX

Stonegate Interconnect
La Salle County, TX

INCREMENTAL POWER FEE (for all movements to Midway [W] Station Junetion only):

In any given month, for cach barrel delivered over a daily average rate of 62,500 barrels per day
but less than the daily average rate of 72,000 barrels per day, there shall be an incremental power

fee of [I] forty-six and ninety-eight hundredths cents ($0.4698) per barrel in addition to the

transportation rates named herein.

In any given month, for each barrel delivered over a daily average rate of 72,000 barrels per day,
there shall be an incremental power fee of [I] fifty-two and two tenths cents ($0.5220) per barrel
in addition to the transportation rates name herein.

[C] FROM IC] FO
|C] RATH A Eentsper-Barrel)
RECEIPTPOINT DELIVERY-POINT
[C] Mirande-Station:
- - [C] kKeehPipehne-Company-
[C] ;
Webb-Cotsty—FX =R [C] 43285
. Apua-DuleeJunction
[C] Devat Station; Nucees CountyTX
Bﬂbﬂl Geuﬁtb’ ];; ) ’
[C] Benwwides-Siation | C] kechPipetine-Company:
A DL—P—]; . [C] H-+H
Nueees-Cotnty—%

UNLOADING CHARGE (applicable to all movements under this tariff Arrowhead Gath. Tariff
No. [W] 2.12 2:H): All shipments unloaded by tank trunk into the mainline facilitics will be subject to a
charge of [I] eight and thirty-five hundredths cents ($0.0835) per barrel in addition to the transportation

rates named herein.
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